DOC # 0214105

11/12/2009

Record

Official
Recording requested By

CAROL DAVENPORT

Eureka County - NV

Eureka County - NV Mike Rebaleati - Recorder

Fee \$40.00

Page 1 of 2 Recorded By: FES

Book- 495 Page- 0277



Parcel No. 005-410-32

QUIT CLAIM DEED

This Quit Claim Deed, executed the 28th day of July, 2008, by Murray M. Davenport, 5906 Ramsgate Place, Plant City, Florida 33567, first party, to his wife, Carol G. Davenport, 5906 Ramsgate Place, Plant City, Florida 33567, second party. Mail Tax Statements To: Carol G. Davenport, 5906 Ramsgate Place, Plant City, Florida 33567.

Witnesseth, That the first party, for and in consideration of the sum of \$10, in hand paid by the said second party, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does hereby remise, release, and quit claim unto the second party forever, all the right, title, interest, claim and demand which the said first party has in and to the following described lot, piece or parcel of land situate, lying and being in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada, to-wit:

NE ¼ SE 1 ¼ Section 35 Township 29N. Range 48E

As recorded in Book 196, page 279

Public records of Eureka County, Nevada

To Have and to Hold The same together with all and singular the appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and all the estate, right, title, interest, lien, equity and claim whatsoever of the said first party, either in law or equity to the only proper use, benefit and behoof of the said second party forever.

In Witness Whereof, the said first party has signed and sealed these presents the day and year first above written.

Signed, sealed and delivered in the presence of:

| Signed, sealed and delivered in the presence of:
| Muy M Lys
|
Witness Signature | Grantor Signature,
| Neal C. Masten | Murray M. Davenport

Printed Name

Printed Name

Villain B. Hutahris

Witness Signature

William B. Hutchins

Printed Name

ID: FL, DL: D151-553-58-443-0

5906 Ramsgate Place

Plant City, Florida 33567

Post Office Address

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF HILLSBOROUGH

I HEREBY Certify that on this day, before me, an officer duly authorized to administer oaths and take acknowledgments, personally appeared Murray M. Davenport, known to me to be the person described in and who executed the forgoing instrument, who acknowledged before me that he executed the same, and an oath was not taken. Said person is personally known to me.

Witness my hand and official seal in the County and State last aforesaid this 28th day of July, 2008.

Notary Public

Sonji Coney

SONI CONEY
Comm# DD0584290
Expires 8/13/2010
Florida Notary Assn., inc

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

DOC # DV-214105

11/12/2009

03:37 PM

Official Record

Recording requested By CAROL DAVENPORT

	, FC	OR RECC	Eureka County – NV
1. Assessor Parcel Number (s)	D	ocument/ M :	ike Rebaleati – Recorder
a)005-410-32	{ B	ook:	\ \ \
b)	D	ate of Re	ge 1 of 1 Fee: \$40.00
c)	N		conded By: FES RPTT: ok- 495 Pag e- 0277
d)			- Page 027
	·		
2. Type of Property:		/	
a) (X Vacant Land b) () () () () () () () () ()	Single Fam Res.	Contraction of the Contraction o	
c) Condo/Twnhse d)	2-4 Plex		
. e) Apt. Bidg. () () () () () () () () () () () () ()	Comm'l/Ind'I Mobile Home		
g) (Agricultural h) () I) Other	Monte Tone		
,			
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property	v:/ \$	2000.00	
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value	2° 2°	2000.00	
Transfer Tax Value:	, or broading)		
	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \		
Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	<u> </u>		
4 If Thomasian Olaimada		_/ /	
4. If Exemption Claimed:	T 000 5 M		
a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 37			
b. Explain Reason for Exemption:	<u>Transfe</u>	<u>r title b</u>	etween spouses
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being tra	peformadi	100 %	
5. Fallial litterest. Felcentage being the		100	
The undersigned declares and acknowledge	ee under nenativ	of porture put	revant to NPS 375 060
- / / .	76. 76.	79	APP
and NRS 375.110, that the information prov	1. 1.		
belief, and can be supported by documenta			
provided herein. Furthermore, the disallows	1	•	
of additional tax due, may result in a penalty	y of 10% of the ta	x due plus inte	erest at 1% per month.
	/ /		
Pursuant to NRS 375,030, the Buyer and	Seller shall be jo	pintly and sev	verally liable for any
additional amount owed. 📝 🔿			
Signature Paul H Nave fall		Canacity	100%
1/20		<u> </u>	
Signature/		Capacity	,
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATIO	<u>N BUYE</u>	R (GRANTE	E) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED)		(REQUIRED)	
Print Name: <u>Murray M. Davenpo</u>	rt Print Nam	ne: Carol	G. Davenport
Addroces	Addrose:		Ramsgate Place
<u> </u>	City:	<u> </u>	City,
Offy: <u>Plant city.</u> State: FL Zip: 33567	State:	FL	Zip: 33567
		- 11	
AOUDANNOEDOON DEOUECENO	DECODDING		
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING	KECORDING		
(REQUIRED IF NOT THE SELLER OR BUYER)			
Print Name:		Escrow	/ #
Address:			
City;	State:		Zip: